During the current period $77.6 million (cumulative to date: $199.7 million) of the deferred day 1 value has been recognised through wholesale
electricity revenue as the calibrated CFD cash flows have been realised throughout the period. These CFD cash settlements have reduced the impact of
changes in wholesale electricity prices on Manawa Energy’s revenue. A current period fair value gain of $54.9 million (September 2022: $7.2 million) has
been recognised with $52.5 million (September 2022: $7.2 million) taken to the cash flow hedge reserve and $2.4 million (September 2022: nil) taken to
net fair value gains on derivatives. The fair value of this electricity price derivative at 30 September 2023 is $152.3 million (31 March 2023: $97.4 million)
with a cumulative amount of $80.3 million taken to the cashflow hedge reserve.

Energy price sensitivity analysis

The following table shows the impact on post-tax profit and equity of an increase/decrease in the relevant forward electricity prices with all other
variables held constant:

 6 months ended
30 September

2023
 $Millions

 Unaudited

6 months ended
30 September

2022
 $Millions

 Unaudited

Year ended
31 March

2023
 $Millions

 Audited

Profit and loss

10% increase in energy forward prices (7.1) (3.6) (12.2)

10% decrease in energy forward prices 7.1 58.5 12.2

Other comprehensive income

10% increase in energy forward prices (80.8) (112.9) (104.4)

10% decrease in energy forward prices 80.8 112.9 104.4

414141

The following table reconciles the movements in level 3 Electricity price derivatives that are classified within level 3 of the fair value hierarchy because
the assumed location factors which are used to adjust the forward price path are unobservable.

 6 months ended
30 September

2023
$Millions

Unaudited

6 months ended
30 September

2022
 $Millions

Unaudited

Year ended
31 March

2023
 $Millions

Audited

Assets per the statement of financial position

Opening balance 155.5 106.2 106.2

Foreign exchange movement on opening balance - - -

Acquired as part of business combination - - -